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PETITION OF ALLEGIANCE TELECOM OF ILLINOIS, INC.
FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE

Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc. (“Allegiance™) hereby respectfully requests that
it be granted leave to intervene as a party in the above-captioned proceeding. In support
whereof, Allegiance states as follows:

1. Allegiance is a competitive local exchange carrier (“CLEC”) authorized by the
Commission to provide local and interexchange service in Illinois. Allegiance serves
small to medium sized business customers in the Chicago metropolitan area.

2. As a CLEC operating in Illinois, Allegiance has an interest in this proceeding.
Any and all determinations made by the Commission will have a significant impact on
the future of the competitive telecommunications market in Illinois in which Allegiance
is a participant.

3. Allegiance’s participation will not cause delay in this proceeding. Allegiance

accepts the status of the record as it currently exists. For purposes of this proceeding,

Allegiance agrees to accept service by electronic means.




WHEREFORE, Allegiance Telecom of Itlinois, Inc. respectfully requests that the

Commission grant its Petition For Leave to Intervene and allow its participation as a

party.

Respectfully gnbmifted
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/ A giap 1 Telecom of Mlinois, Inc.
< 1919 M Street N.W., Suite 420
Washington, D.C. 20036
Tel.: (202) 464-1792
Fax: (202) 464-0762

Jeff.binder@alegx.com

Dated: November 7, 2003




STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Tllinois Commerce Commission )

On Its Own Motion )

) 03-0594
Implementation of the Federal Communications )
Commission’s Triennial Review Order with respect )
To Potential Impairment Determinations Regarding )
Unbundled Local Switching For Enterprise Market )
Customers in Specific Markets )
City of Washington )
) SS
District of Columbia )
Verification

I, Jeffrey Binder, being first duly sworn, do hereby depose and state that [ am an
attorney for Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc. and that I have read the foregoing
Petition of Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc. For Leave to Intervene and know the
contents thereof and that the statements contained therein are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge, information and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 7 day of November, 2003.

@M b @l MO ———

Notary Pulillc

Gladys G. Leeger
Motary Publ?gsoistrict of Columbta

My Commission expireS' My Commission Expires February 14, 2005




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 7" day of November 2003 copies of the foregoing

Allegiance Telecom of Illinois, Inc. Petition For Leave To Intervene were served by first-

class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, on the following:

Glennon P. Dolan
Administrative Law Judge
Hlinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
gdolan@icc.state.il.us

Cheryl Hamill

AT&T Communications, Inc.
222 W. Adams Street, Suite 1500
Chicago, Illinois 60606
chamill@att.com

James R. Hargrave

Verizon North, Inc.

1312 E. Empire Street
Bloomington, Illinois 61701

Jim.hargrave(@verizon.com

Edward Pence

Ilinois Consolidated Telephone
121 8. 17™ Street

Matoon, Illinois 61938
epence@mcledousa.com

David Rudd

Gallatin River Communications
625 S. Second Street, Suite 103-D
Springfield, [llinois 62704
dorudd@aol.com

Randolph R. Clarke

Attorney General’s Office

100 West Randolph, 11™ Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601
rclark@atg.state.il.us

Nancy Wells

AT&T Communications, Inc.
620 S. Fifth Street
Springfield, Illinois 62703
njwells@att.com

Trey Judy

Gallatin River Communications
103 South Fifth Street, PO Box 430
Mebane, NC 27302

Rhonda J. Johnson

Ameritech [linois

555 Cook Street, Floor 1E
Springfield, Mhinois 62721
rhonda.Johnson@msg.ameritech.com

Kevin J. Saville

Citizens Telecommunications Co.
2378 Wilshire Boulevard

Mound, Minnesota 55364
ksaville@czn.com

Karl B. Anderson

Illinois Bell Telephone Company
225 West Randolph, Floor 25D
Chicago, lllinois 60606
kal873@sbe.com

Dennis K. Muncy

Meyer Capel

306 West Church School
Champaign, Illinois 61826
dmuncy@meyercapel.com




Patrick J. Donovan

Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman
3000 K Street N.W., Suite 300
Washington, D.C. 20007
pidonovan@swidlaw.com

Sean R. Brady

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C-800
Chicago, Tllinois 60601
sbrady(@icc.state.il.us

Joseph E. Donovan

Kelley Drye &Warren

333 West Wacker Drive, 26% Floor
Chicago, Tllinois 60606
Jdonovan(@kelleydrye.com

Carmen Fosco

Mlinois Commerce Commission
160 North L.aSalle Street
Chicago, Iiliinois 60601
cfosco@icc,state.il.us

Michael Guerra

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal
8000 Sears Tower

Chicago, Illinois
mguerra@sonnenschein.com

Thomas Koutsky

Z-Tel Communications, Inc.
1200 19" Street N.W., Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20036
tkoutsky(@z-tel.com

Francie McComb

Talk America, Inc.

6805 Route 202

New Hope, Pennsylvania 18938
francie@talk.com

Jonathan Feipel

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, Illinois 62701
jfeipel@icc.state.il.us

Michael W. Ward

Michael W. Ward. PC

1608 Barclay Boulevard
Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089
mwward@dnsys.com

Douglas A. Dougherty

Illinois Telecommunications Association
300 E. Monroe Street, Suite 306
Springfield, Illinois 62705
ddougherty(@ameritech.net

Harry Gildea

Snavely King Marjoros O’Connor
1220 L Street N.W., Suite 410
Washington, D.C. 20036
hgildea@snavely-king.com

William A, Haas

McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services
6400 C Street SW

Cedar Rapids, Towa 52404
whaas@mcleodusa.com

Brett Leopold

Sprint Communications Company
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251

breit.d.Ieopold@mail sprint.com

Michael Lannon

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalle Street, Suite C 800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
mlannon(@icc.state.il.us




Owen MacBride

Schiff Hardin & Waite

6600 Sears Tower

Chicago, Illinois
omacbride@schiffhardin.com

Stephen J. Moore
Rowland & Moore

77 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, Illinois 60601
steve{@telecomreg.com

Mark Ortliecb

[linois Bell Telephone Company
225 West Randolph, Room 25D
Chicago, lllinois 60606
Mo2753@sbc.com

Brad Mutschelknaus

Kelley Drye & Warren

1200 10™ Street N.W., Suite 500
Washington, DC 20036
bmutschelknaus@kelleydrve.com

Louise Sunderland

Illino1s Bell Telephone Company

225 West Randolph Street, Floor 25D
Chicago, Illinois 60606
1.s2927(@sbc.com

Susan Satter

Mlinois Attorney General’s Office
100 West Randolph, 11% Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60601

ssatter(@atg.state.il.us

Sharon Thomas

TalkAmerica, Inc.

12001 Science Drive, Suite 130
Orlando, Florida 32826
sthomas@talk.com

Robert W. McCausland

Sage Telecom, Inc.

805 Central Expressway South, Suite 100
Allen, Texas 75013
rmccausland(@sagetelecom.net

Nora Naughton

Illinois Commerce Commission

160 North LaSalie Street, Suite C 800
Chicago, Illinois 60601
nnaughto(@icc.state.il.us

Conrad Reddick

City of Chicago

30 North LaSalle Street, Suite 900
Chicago, Illinois 60602
creddick(@cityofchicago.org

Peter Nyce

Department of the Army

901 North Stuart Street, Suite 713
Arlington, Virginia 22203
peter.nyce@hqda.army.mil

Stephanie Timko

Sage Telecom, Inc.

805 Central Expressway South, Suite 100
Allen, Texas 75013
stimko(@sagetelecom.net

Kristen Smoot

RCN Telecom Services of Illinois, Inc.
350 North Orleans Street, Suite 600
Chicago, Illinois 60654
kristen.smoot@rcn.net

Darrell Townsley

MCI WorldCom Communications

205 North Michigan Avenue, 11™ Floor
Chicago, Illinois 60606
darell.townsley@mci.com




Ron Walters
Z-Tel Communications, Inc,

601 South Harbor Island Blvd.

Tampa, Florida 33602
rwallers@z-tel.com

i

James Zolnierck

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capital Avenue
Springfield, Illinois
jzolnier(@icc.com
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